



## Solicitation Information

---

### CPPJ Road & Bridge

#### Solicitation Number

19-301-0003

#### Deadline

05/29/2019 02:00 PM CDT

#### Advertised

04/23/2019 08:00 AM CDT

#### Revised

05/23/2019 11:18 AM CDT

#### Description

LINCOLN ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT IN WARD 3 OF CALCASIEU PARISH  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST \$845,024.02

# Bidders

---

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
Matt L Guinn Construction	1716 Industrial Road Jennings, LA 70546	(337) 824-2105
Merrick, LLC	1332 Front st. Cottonport, LA 71327	(318) 876-3326 x213
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	PO BOX 14271 BATON ROUGE, LA 70898	(225) 927-3131
Gray Construction Corp.	447 Hwy 182E Morgan City, LA 70380	(985) 399-2401
Guinn Construction, LLC	1616 Industrial Drive Jennings, LA 70546	(337) 824-0630
<b>5 Bidders</b>		

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>201-01-00100 Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>202-01-00100 Removal of Structures and Obstructions Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>202-02-04000 Removal of Bridge (All Components) Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>202-02-04000 Removal of Bridge (All Components) Lump Sum</b>			
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>202-02-12040 Removal of Fence (Barbed Wire) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	34.000	\$10.00	\$340.00
Gray Construction Corp.	34.000	\$15.00	\$510.00
Merrick, LLC	34.000	\$5.00	\$170.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	34.000	\$10.00	\$340.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	34.000	\$20.00	\$680.00
<b>202-02-38500 Removal of Surfacing and Stabilized Base Sq. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	262.900	\$10.00	\$2,629.00
Gray Construction Corp.	262.900	\$24.00	\$6,309.60

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>202-02-38500 Removal of Surfacing and Stabilized Base Sq. Yd.</b>			
Merrick, LLC	262.900	\$12.00	\$3,154.80
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	262.900	\$12.00	\$3,154.80
Matt L Guinn Construction	262.900	\$10.00	\$2,629.00
<b>203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation Cu. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	239.000	\$20.00	\$4,780.00
Gray Construction Corp.	239.000	\$50.00	\$11,950.00
Merrick, LLC	239.000	\$15.00	\$3,585.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	239.000	\$30.00	\$7,170.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	239.000	\$40.00	\$9,560.00
<b>203-05-00100 Excavation and Embankment Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>203-05-00100 Excavation and Embankment Lump Sum</b>			
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
<b>204-02-00100 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	7.000	\$100.00	\$700.00
Gray Construction Corp.	7.000	\$20.00	\$140.00
Merrick, LLC	7.000	\$18.00	\$126.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	7.000	\$25.00	\$175.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	7.000	\$55.00	\$385.00
<b>204-03-00100 Temporary Slope Drains Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	100.000	\$0.01	\$1.00
Gray Construction Corp.	100.000	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
Merrick, LLC	100.000	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	100.000	\$31.00	\$3,100.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>204-03-00100 Temporary Slope Drains Lin. Ft.</b>			
Matt L Guinn Construction	100.000	\$1.00	\$100.00
<b>204-05-00100 Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay) Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	4.000	\$200.00	\$800.00
Gray Construction Corp.	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00
Merrick, LLC	4.000	\$200.00	\$800.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	4.000	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
<b>204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	934.000	\$3.00	\$2,802.00
Gray Construction Corp.	934.000	\$2.40	\$2,241.60
Merrick, LLC	934.000	\$2.00	\$1,868.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	934.000	\$3.00	\$2,802.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	934.000	\$3.50	\$3,269.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>401-03-00100</b>			
<b>Aggregate Surface Course (Crushed Concrete Not ...</b>			
<b>Ton</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	53.300	\$100.00	\$5,330.00
Gray Construction Corp.	53.300	\$74.00	\$3,944.20
Merrick, LLC	53.300	\$95.00	\$5,063.50
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	53.300	\$85.00	\$4,530.50
Matt L Guinn Construction	53.300	\$80.00	\$4,264.00
<b>402-01-00100</b>			
<b>Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measur...</b>			
<b>Ton</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	50.000	\$0.01	\$0.50
Gray Construction Corp.	50.000	\$57.00	\$2,850.00
Merrick, LLC	50.000	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	50.000	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	50.000	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
<b>502-01-A</b>			
<b>Asphaltic Concrete (Paved Driveways)</b>			
<b>Ton</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	6.700	\$300.00	\$2,010.00



# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>502-01-A Asphaltic Concrete (Paved Driveways) Ton</b>			
Gray Construction Corp.	6.700	\$275.00	\$1,842.50
Merrick, LLC	6.700	\$300.00	\$2,010.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	6.700	\$200.00	\$1,340.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	6.700	\$280.00	\$1,876.00
<b>502-01-P Asphaltic Concrete (Type 90 WCP) (Turnouts Incl... Ton</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	461.800	\$195.00	\$90,051.00
Gray Construction Corp.	461.800	\$145.00	\$66,961.00
Merrick, LLC	461.800	\$150.00	\$69,270.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	461.800	\$160.00	\$73,888.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	461.800	\$190.00	\$87,742.00
<b>509-01-00100 Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement (Parish to Reta... Sq. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	979.000	\$20.00	\$19,580.00
Gray Construction Corp.	979.000	\$8.00	\$7,832.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>509-01-00100</b>			
<b>Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement (Parish to Reta... Sq. Yd.</b>			
Merrick, LLC	979.000	\$12.00	\$11,748.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	979.000	\$6.00	\$5,874.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	979.000	\$19.00	\$18,601.00
<b>701-05-01021</b>			
<b>Side Drain Pipe (15" RCP/RPVCP/CPEPDW) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	9.000	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
Gray Construction Corp.	9.000	\$101.50	\$913.50
Merrick, LLC	9.000	\$52.00	\$468.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	9.000	\$140.00	\$1,260.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	9.000	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
<b>701-05-01061</b>			
<b>Side Drain Pipe (24" RCP/RPVCP/CPEPDW) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	166.000	\$80.00	\$13,280.00
Gray Construction Corp.	166.000	\$50.00	\$8,300.00
Merrick, LLC	166.000	\$65.00	\$10,790.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>701-05-01061 Side Drain Pipe (24" RCP/RPVC/CPEPDW) Lin. Ft.</b>			
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	166.000	\$100.00	\$16,600.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	166.000	\$85.00	\$14,110.00
<b>701-05-02061 Side Drain Pipe (Erosion)(24" RPVC/CPEPDW) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	219.000	\$80.00	\$17,520.00
Gray Construction Corp.	219.000	\$50.00	\$10,950.00
Merrick, LLC	219.000	\$65.00	\$14,235.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	219.000	\$90.00	\$19,710.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	219.000	\$85.00	\$18,615.00
<b>701-09-00100 Fabricating Pipe Fittings Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	2.000	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
Merrick, LLC	2.000	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	2.000	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>701-09-00100 Fabricating Pipe Fittings Ea.</b>			
Matt L Guinn Construction	2.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>701-10-01100 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Extension) (36") Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	12.000	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
Gray Construction Corp.	12.000	\$330.00	\$3,960.00
Merrick, LLC	12.000	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	12.000	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	12.000	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
<b>701-15-00100 Concete Collar Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	5.000	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
Gray Construction Corp.	5.000	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
Merrick, LLC	5.000	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	5.000	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	5.000	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>702-03-00100</b>			
<b>Catch Basin (CB-01) (Type "C" Grates)(Cast In P... Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	2.000	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	2.000	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
Merrick, LLC	2.000	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	2.000	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	2.000	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
<b>702-08-00100</b>			
<b>Side Drain Safety End (Type 1) Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	3.000	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
Gray Construction Corp.	3.000	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
Merrick, LLC	3.000	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	3.000	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	3.000	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
<b>702-08-00200</b>			
<b>Side Drain Safety End (Type 2) Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>702-08-00200</b>			
<b>Side Drain Safety End (Type 2)</b>			
<b>Ea.</b>			
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
<b>704-03-00100</b>			
<b>Blocked Out Guard Rail - 28", (6'-3" Post Spacing)</b>			
<b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	50.000	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	50.000	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
Merrick, LLC	50.000	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	50.000	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	50.000	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
<b>704-03-00200</b>			
<b>Blocked Out Guard Rail - 31", (6'-3" Post Spacing)</b>			
<b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	37.500	\$35.00	\$1,312.50
Gray Construction Corp.	37.500	\$92.00	\$3,450.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>704-03-00200</b> <b>Blocked Out Guard Rail - 31", (6'-3" Post Spacing)</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Merrick, LLC	37.500	\$28.00	\$1,050.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	37.500	\$24.00	\$900.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	37.500	\$30.00	\$1,125.00
<b>704-05-00100</b> <b>Guard Rail Anchor Sections (Trailing End)</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	6.300	\$135.00	\$850.50
Gray Construction Corp.	6.300	\$105.00	\$661.50
Merrick, LLC	6.300	\$110.00	\$693.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	6.300	\$95.00	\$598.50
Matt L Guinn Construction	6.300	\$100.00	\$630.00
<b>704-07-00200</b> <b>Guard Rail Transition - 31", (Double Thrie Beam...</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	75.000	\$95.00	\$7,125.00
Gray Construction Corp.	75.000	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
Merrick, LLC	75.000	\$90.00	\$6,750.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>704-07-00200</b> <b>Guard Rail Transition - 31", (Double Thrie Beam...</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	75.000	\$82.00	\$6,150.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	75.000	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
<b>704-07-00200</b> <b>Guard Rail Transion - 28", (Double Thrie Beam)</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	25.000	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
Gray Construction Corp.	25.000	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
Merrick, LLC	25.000	\$88.00	\$2,200.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	25.000	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	25.000	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
<b>704-10-00120</b> <b>Guard Rail End Treatment, MASH, (TL-3 Flared)</b> <b>Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	3.000	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	3.000	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
Merrick, LLC	3.000	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	3.000	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00



# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>704-10-00120</b> <b>Guard Rail End Treatment, MASH, (TL-3 Flared)</b> <b>Ea.</b>			
Matt L Guinn Construction	3.000	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00
<b>705-01-00100</b> <b>Barbed Wire Fence</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	67.000	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
Gray Construction Corp.	67.000	\$15.00	\$1,005.00
Merrick, LLC	67.000	\$17.00	\$1,139.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	67.000	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	67.000	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
<b>712-04-00100</b> <b>Flexible Revetment (Grout Filled Articulated Bl...</b> <b>Sq. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	700.000	\$135.00	\$94,500.00
Gray Construction Corp.	700.000	\$95.00	\$66,500.00
Merrick, LLC	700.000	\$75.00	\$52,500.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	700.000	\$93.00	\$65,100.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	700.000	\$150.00	\$105,000.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>713-01-00100 Temporary Signs and Barricades Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>726-01-00100 Bedding Material Cu. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	8.700	\$100.00	\$870.00
Gray Construction Corp.	8.700	\$220.00	\$1,914.00
Merrick, LLC	8.700	\$112.00	\$974.40
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	8.700	\$140.00	\$1,218.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	8.700	\$200.00	\$1,740.00
<b>727-01-00100 Mobilization Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>727-01-00100 Mobilization Lump Sum</b>			
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
<b>729-16-00300 Object Marker Assembly (Type 3) Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	4.000	\$100.00	\$400.00
Gray Construction Corp.	4.000	\$100.00	\$400.00
Merrick, LLC	4.000	\$100.00	\$400.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	4.000	\$85.00	\$340.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00
<b>732-02-02002 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (4" Widt... Mile</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	0.340	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00
Gray Construction Corp.	0.340	\$3,700.00	\$1,258.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>732-02-02002 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (4" Widt... Mile</b>			
Merrick, LLC	0.340	\$8,500.00	\$2,890.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	0.340	\$7,500.00	\$2,550.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	0.340	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00
<b>732-03-02001 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" Wid... Mile</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	0.170	\$4,000.00	\$680.00
Gray Construction Corp.	0.170	\$2,700.00	\$459.00
Merrick, LLC	0.170	\$5,800.00	\$986.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	0.170	\$5,000.00	\$850.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	0.170	\$9,900.00	\$1,683.00
<b>739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding (Fiber Mulch Included) Acre</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	0.530	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00
Gray Construction Corp.	0.530	\$5,600.00	\$2,968.00
Merrick, LLC	0.530	\$8,000.00	\$4,240.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding (Fiber Mulch Included) Acre</b>			
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	0.530	\$7,000.00	\$3,710.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	0.530	\$9,000.00	\$4,770.00
<b>740-01-00100 Construction Layout Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
<b>804-01-00400 Precast Concrete Piles (18") Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1,360.000	\$90.00	\$122,400.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1,360.000	\$75.00	\$102,000.00
Merrick, LLC	1,360.000	\$125.00	\$170,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1,360.000	\$130.00	\$176,800.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>804-01-00400</b> <b>Precast Concrete Piles (18")</b> <b>Lin. Ft.</b>			
Matt L Guinn Construction	1,360.000	\$110.00	\$149,600.00
<b>804-17-00100</b> <b>Dynamic Monitoring, Including Restrike of Perma...</b> <b>Ea.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	2.000	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	2.000	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
Merrick, LLC	2.000	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	2.000	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	2.000	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
<b>805-01-00100</b> <b>Class A1 Concrete (Slab Span)</b> <b>Cu. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	130.620	\$1,000.00	\$130,620.00
Gray Construction Corp.	130.620	\$1,070.00	\$139,763.40
Merrick, LLC	130.620	\$800.00	\$104,496.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	130.620	\$775.00	\$101,230.50
Matt L Guinn Construction	130.620	\$1,800.00	\$235,116.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>805-01-00300</b>			
<b>Class A1 Concrete (Bent Cap)</b>			
<b>Cu. Yd.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	44.480	\$1,200.00	\$53,376.00
Gray Construction Corp.	44.480	\$1,570.00	\$69,833.60
Merrick, LLC	44.480	\$990.00	\$44,035.20
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	44.480	\$1,650.00	\$73,392.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	44.480	\$1,600.00	\$71,168.00
<b>805-18-00100</b>			
<b>Concrete Finish (Class 2 Rubbed Finish)</b>			
<b>Sq. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	730.910	\$3.00	\$2,192.73
Gray Construction Corp.	730.910	\$1.80	\$1,315.64
Merrick, LLC	730.910	\$2.00	\$1,461.82
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	730.910	\$2.00	\$1,461.82
Matt L Guinn Construction	730.910	\$1.50	\$1,096.37
<b>805-18-00200</b>			
<b>Concrete Finish (Class 3 Special Finish)</b>			
<b>Sq. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	730.910	\$3.00	\$2,192.73

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>805-18-00200 Concrete Finish (Class 3 Special Finish) Sq. Ft.</b>			
Gray Construction Corp.	730.910	\$1.60	\$1,169.46
Merrick, LLC	730.910	\$2.00	\$1,461.82
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	730.910	\$2.00	\$1,461.82
Matt L Guinn Construction	730.910	\$3.55	\$2,594.73
<b>806-01-00100 Deformed Reinforcing Steel Lb.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	34,391.000	\$1.25	\$42,988.75
Gray Construction Corp.	34,391.000	\$1.60	\$55,025.60
Merrick, LLC	34,391.000	\$1.75	\$60,184.25
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	34,391.000	\$1.50	\$51,586.50
Matt L Guinn Construction	34,391.000	\$1.25	\$42,988.75
<b>810-01-00200 Concrete Bridge Railing (Slotted) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	120.000	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
Gray Construction Corp.	120.000	\$90.00	\$10,800.00



# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>810-01-00200 Concrete Bridge Railing (Slotted) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Merrick, LLC	120.000	\$105.00	\$12,600.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	120.000	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	120.000	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
<b>813-01-00100 Concrete Approach Slabs (Cast-In-Place) Sq. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1,760.000	\$45.00	\$79,200.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1,760.000	\$63.30	\$111,408.00
Merrick, LLC	1,760.000	\$42.00	\$73,920.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1,760.000	\$70.00	\$123,200.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1,760.000	\$48.50	\$85,360.00
<b>814-01-00100 Elastomeric Bearing Pads (Non-Reinforced) SF-In</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	105.000	\$34.00	\$3,570.00
Gray Construction Corp.	105.000	\$86.00	\$9,030.00
Merrick, LLC	105.000	\$82.00	\$8,610.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>814-01-00100 Elastomeric Bearing Pads (Non-Reinforced) SF-In</b>			
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	105.000	\$125.00	\$13,125.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	105.000	\$215.00	\$22,575.00
<b>815-03-00300 Joint Seal (Poured) Lin. Ft.</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	182.000	\$20.00	\$3,640.00
Gray Construction Corp.	182.000	\$6.40	\$1,164.80
Merrick, LLC	182.000	\$12.00	\$2,184.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	182.000	\$15.00	\$2,730.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	182.000	\$3.00	\$546.00
<b>NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Inch D... INLF</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	821.000	\$4.00	\$3,284.00
Gray Construction Corp.	821.000	\$1.50	\$1,231.50
Merrick, LLC	821.000	\$2.00	\$1,642.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	821.000	\$1.25	\$1,026.25

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>NS-500-00340</b>			
<b>Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Inch D... INLF</b>			
Matt L Guinn Construction	821.000	\$3.00	\$2,463.00
<b>NS-600-00220</b>			
<b>Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement INLF</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	58.000	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
Gray Construction Corp.	58.000	\$1.80	\$104.40
Merrick, LLC	58.000	\$3.50	\$203.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	58.000	\$5.00	\$290.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	58.000	\$8.00	\$464.00
<b>CPS-01-00100</b>			
<b>Preconstruction Video (DVD Media Format Only) Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$400.00	\$400.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00

# Unit Price Form

Bidder	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Extension
<b>CPS-01-00200 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) Lump Sum</b>			
Guinn Construction, LLC	1.000	\$100.00	\$100.00
Gray Construction Corp.	1.000	\$600.00	\$600.00
Merrick, LLC	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Matt L Guinn Construction	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Item totals for Unit Price Form (56 Items)</b>			<b>Total</b>
<b>Guinn Construction, LLC</b>			<b>\$895,665.71</b>
<b>Gray Construction Corp.</b>			<b>\$931,766.30</b>
<b>Merrick, LLC</b>			<b>\$959,988.79</b>
<b>JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC</b>			<b>\$1,234,314.69</b>
<b>Matt L Guinn Construction</b>			<b>\$1,320,675.85</b>